






































































































From: Alsentzer, Daniel
To: Baxley, Demi
Subject: FW: FWC"s Comments on Marjorie Harris Carr Cross Florida Greenway State Recreation and Conservation Area

Draft Unit Management Plan - 2017-2027
Date: Monday, January 8, 2018 9:29:53 AM
Attachments: Cross-Florida Greenway Draft Unit Management Plan_34087_010418.pdf

From: Wallace, Traci [mailto:traci.wallace@MyFWC.com] 
Sent: Thursday, January 04, 2018 3:21 PM
To: Alsentzer, Daniel <Daniel.Alsentzer@dep.state.fl.us>
Cc: Thomason, Mickey <Mickey.Thomason@dep.state.fl.us>; GStillman@thinkf4.com;
Greg.Vaughn@atkinsglobal.com; Raininger, Christine <Christine.Raininger@MyFWC.com>; Goff,
Jennifer <jennifer.goff@MyFWC.com>; Hight, Jason <Jason.Hight@MyFWC.com>; Wettstein, Fritz
<Fritz.Wettstein@MyFWC.com>; Wright, Shannon <shannon.wright@MyFWC.com>; Workman,
Mindy <Mindy.Workman@MyFWC.com>; Wynn, Chris <Chris.Wynn@MyFWC.com>; Barry, Darlene
<darlene.barry@MyFWC.com>
Subject: FWC's Comments on Marjorie Harris Carr Cross Florida Greenway State Recreation and
Conservation Area Draft Unit Management Plan - 2017-2027
 
Please find attached FWC’s comments on the above-referenced project.  You will not receive
a hard-copy version of this letter unless requested.
 
 
If you wish to reply to our comments, please send your reply to:
 
FWCConservationPlanningServices@myFWC.com
 
 
 
Traci Wallace, AA III
Office of Conservation Planning Services
850-410-5272

mailto:Daniel.Alsentzer@dep.state.fl.us
mailto:Demi.Baxley@dep.state.fl.us
mailto:FWCConservationPlanningServices@myFWC.com















































































































































































































































































































From: Mary Martinez
To: FLStateParkPlanning; Marion CountyFL; Killough, Ashley
Subject: Re: Safety concerns for the Cross Florida Greenway
Date: Sunday, January 7, 2018 3:50:40 PM
Attachments: Crossing Paths_ Ocala Star Banner.pdf

Dear state and local officials,

I would like for you to read an article (attached) posted in the Sunday Ocala Star Banner-
today. It sums up my sentiments as well as thousands of land owners and tax payers in Marion
County and surrounding areas. Clearly, if we continue to pave any more of the Cross Florida
Greenway, you will lose the hundreds of people that move to the Ocala area annually
specifically for equine purposes. Our economy is dependent on the equestrian community, not
only in the property taxes paid, but all the equine related industry in Ocala/Marion County.
People move to Ocala because it has (in the past) been equine friendly. Just ask any of our
largest realtors where their big commissions come from. It's not from people moving to Ocala
to cycle! It's those that move here specifically for equine related reasons. And, we as residents
support all the large and small businesses that make Ocala sustainable.

I would like to propose that all future paving be halted, at least until after several years of
safety and economic impact this will incur on our area.

Thank you and please feel free to reach out to me at any time.

Sincerely

Mary Martinez

352-804-7104

On Tue, Dec 26, 2017 at 9:47 AM, Mary Martinez <gwstables@gmail.com> wrote:
I'd like to request that the topic of signage be added to the safety discussion with the state and local governments. How can
we (equestrians) get these discussions on the table?
Rather than having plastic 'Horses signs with arrows' for the equestrian to yield to cyclists, I feel a more appropriate
signage be posted on the 'paved' trails, warning cyclist: "Slow Horse/Pedestrian Crossing".
It certainly makes more sense for the road cyclist to slow down than for an equestrian to dismount a large horse.
(Equestrians will always stop before crossing pavement and proceed across at a safe speed, aka walk, due to horses slipping
on pavement).
Mountain bikers have always show respect and kindness for the equestrians, but we have lived with them for many years
and they understand the dangers.
However, the road cyclists are most likely unaware of the dangers to both horse and cyclists. Their speeds are much great
than that of a MB and would take them a much longer time to brake or even slow down.
Certainly, once these paved trails 'open', there will be many more racing bikes on those trails.
This weekend, I did pass/see many 'family cyclists' on the paved trails, who obviously were not moving at incredible
speeds. But the fast racing road bikes present a very clear danger to the equestrians, so prior to the crossings, bridges and
tunnels, I am requesting we open up the discussion to having signage on the paved trails, simply asking the cyclist to
SLOW at the crossings, bridges and tunnels.
This really is a matter for safety for everyone. I appreciate you taking the time to read this email and hope we can find a
solution for all.
Hope you had a wonderful holiday and a Happy New Year!
Kind regards,
Mary Martinez

mailto:FLStateParkPlanning@dep.state.fl.us
mailto:pio@marioncountyfl.org
mailto:Ashley.Killough@dep.state.fl.us
mailto:gwstables@gmail.com











-- 
Mary Martinez, CCRA
GSC, Inc
phone: 352-804-7104 
fax: 1-888-804-1557

http://www.linkedin.com/in/marymartinezccra
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